RCWP Low Value
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 10-Mar-17 1 Document Number: 31095
For technical questions, contact: ff2aresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Thick Film Chip Resistors, Industrial, Low Value
FEATURES

POWER RATING (1)
P70 °C
W
MAXIMUM
WORKING
VOLTAGE (2)
V
RESISTANCE
RANGE

TOLERANCE
± %
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
± ppm/°C
RCWP0402..1A 12012 0402 0.05 0.224
0.0499 to 0.196 1, 2, 5, 10 200, 300
0.200 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP0502..1A 12003 0502 0.05 0.224
0.0499 to 0.200 1, 2, 5, 10 200, 300
0.205 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP0603..1A 03022 0603 0.07 0.265
0.0499 to 0.100 1, 2, 5, 10 200, 300
0.102 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP0550..1A 12004 0505 0.125 0.354
0.0499 to 0.0976 1, 2, 5, 10 200, 300
0.100 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP0575..1A 12008 0705 (3) 0.15 0.388 0.0499 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP5100..1A 12005 1005 0.20 0.448 0.0499 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP1206..1A 02010 1206 0.25 0.50 0.0499 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP5150..1A 12006 1505 0.15 0.388 0.0499 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP1100..1A 12011 1010 0.50 0.708 0.0499 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP7225..1A 12007 2208 0.225 0.475 0.0499 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP2010..1A 12009 2010 0.80 0.895 0.0499 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP2512..1A 12010 2512 1.0 1.0 0.0499 to 0.999 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
P x R
DERATING CURVE
- 55
Ambient Temperature in °C70

(0.33 ± 0.08)
0.010 ± 0.005
(0.25 ± 0.13)
0.010 ± 0.005
(0.25 ± 0.13)
RCWP0502..1A 0.055 ± 0.005
(1.40 ± 0.13)
0.023 ± 0.003
(0.58 ± 0.08)
0.015 ± 0.003
(0.38 ± 0.08)
0.010 ± 0.005
(0.25 ± 0.13)
0.015 ± 0.005
(0.38 ± 0.13)
RCWP0550..1A 0.055 ± 0.005
(1.40 ± 0.13)
0.050 ± 0.005
(1.27 ± 0.13)
0.020 ± 0.005